SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2999 OF 2010 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TAMILNADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORP.LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/02/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant and the respondent

No.1 are present. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four

weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her. Await for the receipt of the certificate of service

in respect of the respondent Nos.2 to 7.

A reminder shall be issued. Original record shall also be summoned. List again on 11.4.2011.

> (M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com